

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal Office of the Development Officer

Memo no: BKU/DO/DV/22/2022

Date: 01.07.2022

Notification

This is to inform to all the students of Bankura University that as an initiative of State to provide coaching to civil services and WBCS aspirants, Bankura District Administration (as a part of Satyendranath Tagore District Civil Services Study Centre) is planning for a screening test on Sunday, 03.07.2022.

The interested students who are willing to take this test are requested to complete this registration form. The students will be selected for coaching based on their results of screening test.

The link of the Registration form is enclosed herewith. <u>https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSc3aKooupLahXOBN8Ik2RDjudSA5IaTyCgq4hSHvdodN</u> <u>paINA/viewform</u>

Sd/-Dr. Ramkrishna Das Development Officer Bankura University

Copy to:

- The Honorable Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- The Registrar, Bankura University